
1 T Thomson Over 35 Babcock Thorn Pitreavie 28.21
2 J Stevenson Over 40 Falkirk Victoria 28.33
3 H Morton Over 35 Irvine AC 29.15
4 E Reid Over 35 East Kilbride AAC 29.58
5 C Brown Over 35 Fife AC 30.07
6 K Todd Over 40 JW Kilmarnock Harriers 30.22
7 D Montieth Over 40 Loudoun Runners AC 30.39
8 M McLaren Over 35 Fife AC 30.54
9 M Menzies Over 35 Kilbarchan AAC 31.03

10 P Lemoncello Over 45 Fife AC 31.13
11 E McGarry Over 40 Irvine AC 31.34
12 F Farquhar Over 45 Caithness AAC 31.44
13 J Byng Over 45 Irvine AC 32.30
14 L Brown Over 45 Kirkintilloch Olympians 33.00
15 C Thomson Over 35 City of Glasgow 33.15
16 A Paterson Over 35 Babcock Thorn Pitreavie 33.15
17 A Harvie Over 35 City of Glasgow 34.02
18 J Neil Over 40 Lasswade AC 34.24
19 M Kelly Over 40 Babcock Thorn Pitreavie 34.26
20 P McLauglin Over 40 Westerlands CCC 34.03
21 J Baxter Over 35 Babcock Thorn Pitreavie 34.58
22 C Geddes Over 45 Kilbarchan AAC 35.16
23 N McCulloch Over 40 Irvine AC 35.21
24 M Moore Over 55 Kilbarchan AAC 35.51
25 T Gordon Over 35 Kilbarchan AAC 36.26
26 J Phillips Over 50 Lasswade AC 36.38
27 S Porteous Over 35 Maryhill Harriers 37.18
28 J Oliver Over 55 Loudoun Runners AC 38.35
29 A Graham Over 35 Penicuik harriers 39.26
30 K Gear Over 40 Irvine AC 39.44

National Masters Cross Country 1994 - Women Results



Club Total
1 Fife&AC 5 8 10 23
2 Irvine&AC 3 11 13 27
3 BT&Pitreavie&AAC 1 16 19 36
4 Kilbarchan&AAC 9 22 24 55

Positions



1 B Kirkwood 40 Leslie Deans RC 35.52
2 A Jenkins 40 Hunters Bog Trotters 36.10
3 B Emmerson 45 Teviotdale  H 36.22
4 C Youngson 45 Metro Aberdeen RC 36.44
5 C Spence 40 IBM Spango Valley 36.49
6 A Reid 40 Teviotdale  H 37.05
7 A McLinden 40 Hamilton  H 37.07
8 C Dougall 45 Cambuslang  H 37.11
9 J Hanratty 40 Clydesdale  H 37.34

10 R McCleary 40 Cambuslang  H 37.39
11 J Knox 45 Teviotdale  H 37.42
12 J Harrison 40 Dumbarton AAC 37.47
13 A Adams 50 Dumbarton AAC 37.50
14 F Caldwell 40 Dumbarton AAC 37.53
15 J Caird 40 Ayr Seaforth AAC 37.56
16 R Hubbard 40 Ayr Seaforth AAC 37.59
17 F Hurley 40 Cambuslang  H 38.09
18 B Howie 40 Edinburgh Southern H 38.17
19 B Knox 40 Teviotdale  H 38.30
20 M McCreadie 40 Fife AC 38.33
21 R Guthrie 50 Bellahouston  H 38.34
22 A Gillies 40 Edinburgh AC 38.47
23 J Doyle 40 Victoria Park AAC 38.49
24 F Connor 40 Cambuslang  H 38.52
25 J White 40 Irvine AC 38.55
26 C Smith 40 Edinburgh AC 38.58
27 S McCrae 45 Cumbernauld AAC 39.01
28 R Young 50 Clydesdale  H 39.06
29 C Martin 45 Dumbarton AAC 39.08
30 A Harris 40 Ayr Seaforth AAC 39.18
31 J Holden 45 Fife AC 39.19
32 B Spence 40 Teviotda1e  H 39.20
33 M McDonald 40 Cambuslang  H 39.26
34 R MacFarquhar 50 Aberdeen AAC 39.27
35 Z Bankowski 45 Edinburgh AC 39.31
36 J Norton 40 Shettleston  H 39.39
37 D Hamilton 40 Dundee Hawkhill H 39.40
38 D Gunstone 40 Fife AC 39.42
39 H Muir 45 Greenock Wellpark 39.43
40 S McPherson 45 Ayr Seaforth AAC 39.45
41 G Young 40 Ayr Seaforth AAC 39.45
42 A Shedden 40 Irvine AC 39.45
43 J Shields 45 Clydesdale  H 39.51
44 A Matson 50 SVHC 39.58
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45 D Fairweather 45 Cambuslang  H 39.59
46 J McMtillan 50 Kilbarchan AAC 40.03
47 R Rae 45 Teviotdale  H 40.08
48 J Gavin 40 Ferranti AAC 40.09
49 A Duncan 45 Babcock Thorn Pitreavie 40.12
50 A McLatchie 40 Irvine AC 40.13
51 A Samuel 45 Teviotdale  H 40.14
52 A Brown 60 Law & District AAC 40.21
53 D Mewes 40 Kilbarchan AAC 40.22
54 B Morton 40 Dumbarton AAC 40.24
55 C Mathieson 40 Babcock Thorn Pitreavie 40.28
56 B McMonagle 50 Shettleston  H 40.30
57 S Eaglesham 40 Cambuslang  H 40.35
58 J Morrison 40 Shettleston  H 40.38
59 S Graves 45 Fife AC 40.46
60 K Brown 40 Victoria Park AAC 40.52
61 I Gordon 45 Cambuslang  H 40.59
62 J Haig 40 Fife AC 41.02
63 R Blair 45 Victoria Park AAC 41.05
64 T Ross 45 Fife AC 41.06
65 F Evans 40 JW Kilmarnock  H 41.06
66 J Rowley 45 Law & District AAC 41.06
67 J Bates 40 Cambuslang  H 41.10
68 R Cheyne 45 Irvine AC 41.22
69 A Hughes 45 Cambuslang  H 41.34
70 J Gourlay 45 Law & District AAC 41.37
71 F McLaren 40 Fife AC 41.39
72 A Scott 40 Edinburgh AC 41.40
73 G McLean 45 Kirkintilloch Olympians 41.40
74 C White 40 Ayr Seaforth AAC 41.42
75 D Cairns 40 Penicuik  H 41.42
76 S Combe 40 Teviotdale  H 41.53
77 S Norval 40 IBM Spango Valley 41.58
78 W Stoddart 60 Greenock Wellpark 42.06
79 D Conney 40 Cambuslang  H 42.09
80 W Dale 40 Irvine AC 42.13
81 C Joss 40 Bellahouston  H 42.15
82 T Ridley 40 Ferranti AAC 42.18
83 A Henderson 40 Calderglen  H 42.24
84 D Taylor 45 Hunters Bog Trotters 42.32
85 B Nolan 45 Giffnock North 42.36
86 A Barker 45 Fife AC 42.39
87 N Taylor 40 Girvan AAC 42.42
88 W Christie 45 Dumbarton AAC 42.42
89 D Docherty 40 IBM Spango Valley 42.49
90 G Orr 45 Westerlands CCC 42.57



91 A McCall 50 Dumbarton AAC 43.02
92 C Lennox 45 Law & District AAC 43.05
93 H Morrison 55 Edinburgh AC 43.05
94 R Shanks 45 Calderglen  H 43.12
95 J Peachy 45 Giffnock North 43.14
96 W Robb 45 Loudoun Runners AC 43.18
97 R Alderston 40 Victoria Park AAC 43.24
98 J Tervit 45 Law & District AAC 43.31
99 A Stewart 40 Giffnock North 43.39

100 T Paton 60 East Kilbride AAC 43.45
101 R Roy 40 Babcock Thorn Pitreavie 43.50
102 H Gibson 60 Hamilton  H 43.51
103 D Stevenson 45 Falkirk Victoria 43.54
104 J Taylor 40 Falkirk Victoria 43.56
105 A Mathieson 40 Babcock Thorn Pitreavie 43.59
106 G Armstrong 50 Haddington E.L.P 44.00
107 J Marsh 40 Teviotdale  H 44.16
108 I Baird 40 Ayr Seaforth AAC 44.19
109 D Heppel 45 Garscube  H 44.26
110 W Gallagher 40 Edinburgh Southern 44.27
111 G Bennison 45 Fife AC 44.32
112 G Angus 50 Dundee Hawkhill H 44.42
113 J Connaghan 55 IBM Spango Valley 44.43
114 P Keldan 60 Victoria Park AAC 44.45
115 A McSporran 45 Ayr Seaforth AAC 44.50
116 R Fulton 40 East Kilbride AAC 44.57
117 D Francis 45 Fife AC 45.01
118 W Campbell 40 Kirkintilloch Olympians 45.19
119 T Davers 45 Dumfries Running Club 45.22
120 W Hammill 60 Hamilton  H 45.48
121 W Geddes 40 Kilbarchan AAC 45.48
122 C Pritchard 50 Carnethy Hill Runners 45.54
123 V Dalry 50 Troon Tortoises AC 45.58
124 J Goudie 40 Kilbarchan AAC 46.08
125 T Tracey 40 IBM Spango Valley 46.09
126 W Marshall 65 Cambuslang  H 46.18
127 A Meiklejohn 45 Fife AC 46.25
128 A Graham 45 JW Kilmarnock  H 46.27
129 S Irvine 45 Garscube  H 46.30
130 R Mclntosh 40 Dundee Hawkhill H 46.31
131 I Guild 40 IBM Spango Valley 46.34
132 P Dolan 40 Clydesdale  H 46.40
133 R Page 45 Ayr Seaforth AAC 46.43
134 T O'Reilly 60 Springburn  H 46.51
135 J Evans 45 Ayr Seaforth AAC 47.00
136 M Flinn 40 Irvine AC 47.06



137 L Pearson 50 Clydesdale  H 47.13
138 F Cation 45 Fife AC 47.17
139 J Shaw 55 Ferranti AAC 47.25
140 A Hill 40 East Kilbride AAC 47.34
141 C Graham 40 Penicuik  H 47.37
142 I McManus 50 Irvine AC 47.43
143 I Campbell 40 Kirkintilloch Olympians 48.00
144 T Kelly 45 Babcock Thorn Pitreavie 48.07
145 A Gibson 40 Fife AC 48.18
146 A Jackson 45 Ferranti AAC 48.24
147 P Rudzinski 40 Clydesdale  H 48.27
148 E Stevenson 40 Edinburgh AC 48.31
149 R Hitchell 55 Teviotdale  H 48.37
150 J Veitch 50 Lasswade AC 48.54
151 D McKirdy 50 East Kilbride AAC 49.14
152 D Kerr 55 Irvine AC 49.22
153 P Cree 50 SVHC 49.26
154 D Paul 45 Ayr Seaforth AAC 49.38
155 A Begg 45 Calderglen  H 49.40
156 I Murdie 50 Teviotdale  H 49.43
157 D Turnbull 50 East Kilbride AAC 49.52
158 W Sparks 55 Troon Tortoises AC 49.55
159 F Howat 50 Irvine AC 50.07
160 T Black 40 Fife AC 50.13
161 S Robertson 60 Troon Tortoises AC 50.29
162 M Kuzyszyn 40 Fife AC 50.35
163 M Buchanan 40 Calderglen  H 50.40
164 S Cromar 55 Dundee Hawkhill H 50.40
165 J Maxwell 45 Girvan AAC 50.56
166 B Pringle 50 Teviotdale  H 51.21
167 W Armour 60 Bellahouston  H 51.23
168 J Foster 60 Edinburgh AC 51.40
169 J McDougall 55 Dumfries Running Club 51.58
170 B Collie 45 Bellahouston  H 52.26
171 P Russell 50 East Kilbride AAC 52.45
172 A Smith 60 Ayr Seaforth AAC 53.19
173 D Rotliin 45 Clydesdale  H 53.34
174 T Morrison 45 Clydesdale  H 53.38
175 T Millar 60 Clydesdale  H 53.43
176 E Smith 45 Hunters Bog Trotters 53.50
177 B Hughes 45 Hunters Bog Trotters 54.12
178 W McCann 45 East Kilbride AAC 55.43
179 B Adam 40 Irvine AC 55.49
180 J Parker 60 Maryhill  H 57.17
181 O Light 60 Troon Tortoises AC 58.38
182 G Porteous 80 Maryhill  H 63.57



183 B Lambie 70 SVHC 70.21
184 A Duncan 70 SVHC 73.50



Club Total
1 Teviotdale+H 3 6 11 19 39
2 Cambuslang+H 8 10 17 24 59
3 Dumbarton+AAC 12 13 14 29 68
4 Ayr+Seaforth+AAC 15 16 30 41 102
5 Fife+AC 20 31 38 59 148
6 Edinburgh+AC 22 26 35 72 155
7 Irvine+AC 25 40 50 68 183
8 Clydesdale+H 9 28 43 132 212
9 Victoria+Park+AAC 23 60 63 97 243
10 Law+&+District+AAC 52 65 70 92 279
11 IBM+Spango+Valley 5 77 90 113 285
12 BT+Pitreavie+AAC 49 55 101 105 310
13 Kilbarchan+AAC 46 53 120 123 342
14 Ferranti+AAC 48 82 139 146 415
15 Hunters+Bog+T 2 84 176 177 439
16 Bellahouston+H 21 81 168 170 440
17 Dundee+Hawk+H 37 112 130 164 443
18 Calderglen+H 83 94 155 163 495
19 East+Kilbride+AAC 100 116 140 151 507
20 Troon+Tortoises+AC 122 158 161 181 622

Positions


